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Hornblower

METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 51 data (fielded March 5-7) will be
presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region
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US coronavirus: Leaders and businesses say
masks are essential protection as Texas and
Mississippi lift Covid-19 restrictions

By Madeline Holcombe, CNN . 43 mins ago

Leaders and businesses across the United States are pushing back against states lifting
mask mandates by doubling down on their commitment to enforcing Covid-19
precautions as variants continue to cause concern.

This week, Texas and Mississippi joined the list of states expanding business capacity and

lifting the mandates for residents to wear masks. In Texas, the mandates are no longer
necessary and a restoration of normalcy is urgent, a representative for Gov. Greg Abbott
said.

Though the rates of infections, hospitalizations and deaths have decreased in many states
since January, tens of thousands of Americans are still being infected daily, and more
transmissible variants have been spreading, threatening another surge.

"Please continue to wear a mask. What some other states are doing is reckless,” Kentucky
Gov. Andy Beshear said. "We've seen them do it before. They paid the price.”

And in Texas, many businesses are still encouraging mask use. The grocery store chain H-
E-B said Thursday that employees will still be required and guests will be asked to wear
masks. The Texas Restaurant Association also will continue to encourage mask use.

In Mississippi, Greenville Mayor Errick Simmons called Gov. Tate Reeves' decision to loosen
restrictions "premature and reckless."

"We are at a crucial moment in the fight against this disease, and the path is unclear,”
Simmons told CNN. "We cannot let our guards down."

In West Virginia, Gov. Jim Justice said Friday that restaurants, bars and other businesses
including gyms, fitness centers and museums may open with 100% seating capacity with
social distancing.
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REGIONAL DAILY CASES. 7-DAY AVERAGE LINE
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Is a spring coronavirus surge inevitable?

COVID-19 RESPONSE

£

The next three
months are pivotal.

What’s happening

For the first time in months, there are reasons for optimism about the state
of the coronavirus pandemic in the United States. The numbers of infections
and deaths have dropped substantially from their peaks in the winter

months. More than 50 million Americans have received at |least one dose of

the vaccine so far, and the vaccination rate is expected to increase. All this
encouraging news has many experts predicting a return to a reasonable

facsimile of normal by the summer.

A lot of those same experts, however, are warning that it's too early to begin
celebrating the end of the pandemic. “We may be done with the virus, but
clearly the virus is not done with us,” Dr. Rochelle Walensky, director of the

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, said Friday.

Walensky's concern, echoed by many other infectious disease experts, is
that the downward trend in cases will lead state and local governments to lift
restrictions prematurely, setting off a new wave of infections in the spring
months. This potential spring surge could be accelerated by the spread of
more transmissible and deadlier virus variants like the one first identified in
the United Kingdom — which researchers believe could become the

dominant strain in the U.S. by the end of the March.

First Thing: A fourth coronavirus surge
in the USis possible, CDC warns

The CDC director warned the US could face a fourth Covid wave
before the vaccine rollout is completed. Plus, Andrew Cuomo, the
New York governor, faces growing calls to resign

A Rochelle Walensky said the wave was preventable if people followed public health guidelines. Photograph: Kevin

Lamarque/Reuters

Good morning.

The US could experience a “fourth surge” of coronavirus before the majority
of the country was vaccinated, the director of the federal Centers for Disease
Control and Prevention (CDC), warned yesterday.

Speaking at a White House briefing, Rochelle Walensky said a recent increase
in coronavirus cases and the circulation of new variants of the virus meant
another wave was possible, warning that “we stand to completely lose the
hard-earned ground we have gained.” Daily case numbers fell sharply in
January but have since begun to increase. However, Walensky said it was
possible to prevent another surge, providing people followed “the critical
safeguards that we know can stop the spread of Covid-19”.

As states loosen restrictions and
variants spread, Fauci warns that the

U.S. could be headed for yet another

virus spike.

March 6. 2021, 9:42 a.m. ET
By Ron DePasquale and Isabella Grullon Paz

States have continued steadily lifting restrictions, despite warnings
from top federal health officials like Dr. Anthony S. Fauci that new
coronavirus cases in the United States have plateaued at a very
high level after their drastic drop has stalled, and that the country
urgently needed to contain the spread of more transmissible
variants.

Arizona, California and South Carolina joined a growing list Friday
by loosening restrictions, to varying degrees. Arizona’s governor
ended capacity limits on businesses, but said they must still
require masks. South Carolina’s Republican governor lifted the
state’s mask mandate in government buildings, while
recommending that restaurants continue to require masking.

California will allow amusement parks and outdoor sports and live
events at stadiums to restart on April 1, with reduced capacity and
mandatory masks.

“We’ve just now recently experienced the worst surge,” Dr. Fauci

said Friday during a White House coronavirus briefing, adding that
the country had plateaued at between 60,000 and 70,000 new cases
per day. “When you have that much of viral activity in a plateau, it
almost invariably means that you are at risk for another spike.”




Detroit mayor turned down J&]J vaccine in favor of others

By DAVID EGGERT Associated Press. Mar 5, 2021 Updated 1 hr ago

FILE - In this Apni 23, 2020, file photo, Detroit Mayar Mike Duggan speaks in Detroit. Mayor Cruggan this
week turned down 6,200 doses of the newly authorized Johnson & Johnson coronavirus vaccing, with
tavoring shots trom Phizer and Moderna tor now. "Johnson & Johnson is a very good vaccine. Moderna
and Pfizer are the best,” he said Thursday, March 4, 2027, "And | am going to do everything | can to

make sure that residents of the city of Detroit get the best”

Carlos Osono
f v ©0 =& & [

By DAVID ECGERT Associated Press

LANSING, Mich. (AP) — Detroit this week turned down 6,200 doses of the newly
authorized Johnson & Johnson coronavirus vaecine, with Mayor Mike Duggan

favoring shots from Pfizer and Modemna for now.

*Johnson & Johnson is a very good vaceine. Moderna and Pfizer are the best,” he
said Thursday. "And I am going to do everything I can to make sure that residents

of the city of Detroit get the best.”

Duggan's comments conflicted with guidance from top state and federal health

officials.

Home / News / Health News

Feds: Detroit Mayor Didn’'t Reject Johnson &
Johnson Vaccine

Reports that the Detroit mayor had rejected Johnson & Johnson vaccine doses based on its efficacy underscore a
perception officials are trying to combat.

By Chelsea Cirruzzo, Staff Writer March 5, 2021

WHITE HOUSE OFFICIALS on Friday knocked down a report that the mayor of Detroit was rejecting Johnson
& Johnson coronavirus vaccine doses over concerns about their efficacy and reiterated that the vaccine is
highly effective.

The reports out of Detroit underscore a key concern public officials are trying to combat: the perception
that the J&J shot, which is administered in one dose, is less effective than its counterparts, which require
two.

The Detroit Free Press reported Thursday that Detroit had declined 6,200 doses of Johnson & Johnson's
vaccine after Mayor Mike Duggan said he wanted to protect Detroiters with a 95% effective vaccine,
referring to Pfizer and Moderna's vaccines.

"Johnson & Johnson is a very good vaccine. Moderna and Pfizer are the best. And | am going to do
everything | can to make sure the residents of the city of Detroit get the best,' Duggan said in a press
conference Thursday.

However, when asked about Duggan rejection of the doses, senior White House adviser Andy Slavitt said
Friday during a coronavirus briefing that those were "not the mayor's comments” and the White House has
been in touch with his office.

“In fact, he is very eager for the Johnson & Johnson vaccine,” Slavitt said.




TAKEAWAYS
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Enthusiasm for travel is on a roll, moving forward nicely
again this week.

Reported booking behaviors are still muted, but dreaming
and planning reached a pandemic record.

The proportion of travelers who report that they will wait to
get a vaccine before traveling is dropping fast.

More travelers report their employers have begun traveling
again for business. Many expect changes in business travel
policies over the longer-term.

Opinions are mixed on recent decisions by governors to fully
re-open their states for business right now.



KEY
TAKEAWAY #1

Enthusiasm for travel is
on a roll, moving
forward nicely again
this week.



EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

In the next month the coronavirus
situation will

(Base: Wave 52 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed
surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (march 2020- march 2021)
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Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change?
In the next month the coronavirus situation will

(Base: Waves 1-52. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250,
1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204 and 1,209 completed surveys.)
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-52)

Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do
you expect the severity of
the coronavirus situation
in the United

States to change?

In the next month the
coronavirus situation will

(Base: Waves 1-52. All respondents,

1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263,
1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205,
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250,
1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203,
1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205,
1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205,
1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210,
1,204 and 1,209 completed surveys.)
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 52)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as

Questi At thi “Somewhat Unsafe’ or “Very Unsafe”
vuesrtion: IS

moment. how safe would Traveling on a cruise line 57.7%
' . Traveling outside the United States 56.6%
you feel d°|ng each type Intercity bus travel 56.3%

of travel activity? Traveling by [bus or motor coach on a group tour = 55.8%
Go to a casino 51.7%

Sporting events - Large venue 51.5%
Attending a conference or convention 51.3%
Attending a performance 50.5%
(Base: Wave 52 data. All respondents, Sporting events - Small venue 47.0%
1,209 completed surveys. Data Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK) 45.7%

Traveling in a taxi/Uber /Lyft 43.6%

collected March 5-7, 2021) Traveling on a commercial airline 43.1%
Traveling for business reasons =3%
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental | i.l %
Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction || 3407 %

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions || 33.59
Dining in a restaurant [ 33.2‘%'

Staying in a hotel |GG 29.1%
Visiting an observation deck || NG 28.6% .

Visiting friends and relatives || NG 22.3%

Going shopping |GGG 19.6% : 40.0%

Taking a road trip |GG 14.4%
Non-team outdoor recreation _ 14.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-52 COMPARISON)

Question: At this
moment,

how safe would
you feel doing each
type of travel
activity?

Destination ¢ Analysts
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current environment?

Confident,
18.8%

Somewhat confident,

33.1% 29.9%
Very
confident,
18.1%
Not very
, confident,
Not at all confident, 21.0%

12.1%

(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-52 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222,
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210,

1,204 and 1,209 completed surveys.)
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

I'm already traveling 18.8%
e=Ready to travel @mNot ready to travel
1 . 70%
I'm ready to travel, with no o
e 15.4%
hesitations 65%
I'm ready to travel, but feel 60% 62.8%

28.6%

some hesitation

| need a little more time to
be ready to travel

21.7%

| need a lot more time to be
ready to travel

15.5%

37.2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 35%
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EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

Question: Which best describes how 10 - | am extremely excited _ 19.4% o
excited you are about LEISURE i
TRAVEL in this year (2021)? (Please ? _ 8.1% i 62.5%
answer using the 11-point scale 3 13.9% E,_
below) I
7 12.1% i

8.9%

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed surveys.
Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

(O
J
\

5 13.8%
4 4.6%
3 - 3.8%
2 [ 3.2
1 4%
O - | am not at all excited _ 10.8%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

Question: Which best describes how excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in this year
(2021)? (Please answer using the 11-point scale below)

More

Excited
7.0

6.8
6.6

604 6'2 6 2
6.2 *
6.2 601 601

60 5 >3 59 g5g 6.2

5.8 59 \5.
5.6

5.4
5.2
5.0

N R A A A A AR
Excited O N
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

Question: Imagine that a good 10 - Extremely excited

friend (or close family

Q
member) asks you to take a weekend
getaway with them sometime in the g
next month.

/

How excited would you be to
go? (Assume the getaway is to a 6
place you want to visit)

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

4 B 2.5%

(Base: Wave 52 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed 3 - 3.6%

surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)
2 [

T 1.8%

O - Not at all excited

16.3%

11.5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%  25%
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Question: Imagine that a good friend (or close family member) asks you to take a weekend getaway with them somet
Excited

next month. How excited would you be to go? (Assume the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

10 - Extremely excited

Question: At this moment, how excited 18.5% 1

|

|

|

r in learnin t new, excitin !
are you e.a gabou. e.,e C g 0 8 16 : 60.6%

travel experiences or destinations to visit? :

|

|

8 13.8% >

|

(Base: Wave 52 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed 4 _ 11.7% |

|

surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) 6 i

1

8.5%

i
\

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor

unexcited
4 B 2.0%
3 B 3.4%
2 I 3.5%
T B 1.4%

O - Not at all excited

21.1%

8.0%
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

tions to visit?
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Agree, 21.8%

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

42 .4% ! 25.1%
Strongly
agree, 20.6%
Disagree,
16.6%

Strongly disagree,
15.9%

(Base: Waves 1-52. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204 and
1,209 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
90%

80%
70%
60%

61.1%

50%
42.4%
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts (airline, hotel, etc.) make me more

interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree, 30.9%

45.4%
Strongly Neutral (neither
agree, 14.5% agree nor
disagree),
30.8%

Strongly disagree,
8.9%

Disagree,

14.8%

(Base: Waves 1-52. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204 and
1,209 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  =smDisagree or Strongly disagree
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TRACKING URBAN TOURISM RECOVERY
AS OF MARCH 7, 2021

DESTINATION TYPES AMERICANS
WILL VISIT IN NEXT THREE MONTHS

Cities or metropolitan areas 38.8%

Small towns, villages or rural

0
destinations/attractions 36.1%

32.9%

Beach destinations/resorts

State, county or regional parks

; 20.6%
or recreation areas

U.S. National Parks -l 8.9%
-
Mom?tam cl.eshna.hons/resoris -l 3.4% — 1]
(including ski resorts)
Theme or amusement parks -l 1.3%
Desert destinations/resorts .4.7% -
0% 20% 40% 60%

QUESTION: ON THESE LEISURE TRIPS, WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING ARE YOU
EXPECTING TO VISIT?

(Base: Wave 52 data. Respondents who expect to take a leisure trip during the next three months,
7 12 completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

MOST DESIRED DOMESTIC
DESTINATIONS THIS YEAR

Florida

New York

Las Vegas
California
Hawaii

Texas
Orlando

Los Angeles
Miami

North Carolina
Colorado
Arizona

New Orleans
Chicago
Washington, D.C.

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

QUESTION: WHICH DOMESTIC DESTINATIONS DO YOU MOST WANT TO VISIT

THIS UPCOMING YEAR? (WRITE IN UP TO THREE)

(Base: Wave 52 data. All respondents, 1,206 completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)
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Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale
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Healthy Travel Outlook

Neutral
70.0%
Potentially
Not Ready to Travel Ready to Travel
Y Marketable Y
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.09%
0.0% I
0 1-25 26 -50 /6 - 100

Destination¢AnaLy5ts m High Travel



Travel Outlook

Neutral
80.0% - i
otentially
Not Ready to Travel Ready to Travel
Y Marketable Y
60.0%
N
40.0%
20.0%

||||I| IIIIII EEmmER q{

0.0%
0

1 - 26 - 50 76 -100
W January 1-3 B January 8-10 B January 15-17 B January 22-24 B January 29-31
B February 5-7 February 12-14 February 19-21 February 26-28 March 5-7

Destination ¢ Analysts



100.0

E Marketing Potential
- i Growth Continues!
> Many Segments Cross
O from Red to Yellow for
- the First Time
50.0
Potentially

Marketable

25.0

Travel

IO ARG S N A A AR AT IS N G A N I Y N G NG SISO AN A 2
N RS R RN A A N N S SN VA N NN R N G v NN Y NI R AR AP SNV
S S S AN N R AN AT @ @ Y NI N T 5 6656 68 s S E s e s s eaddadadgfaayds
S ST ST L &L STy L 333%\}0)3’5”5”@@@Q’a@\oq’Q%@Q"Z"Z’@‘Z’@\Q@Qo%fﬁfz?*q?f{?%é

R VQVQVQ S < SRR 355%V.OJO)O)@\O\O\OQ&OE)OBO&@\O\O\O@\O\O > & PP PO PSS

3 NN N @@@OO&NOAGGSQSSSS@QQQQZJK&&

S QS 50 Vvv(/)&é@é@é@ Qoooo O%o o @ AQQQ e @ © 55@ NCIING <((;)<><<(;J<D<<(\b<>

B RS IS LS

—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
—Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—NMountain Travelers
—Desert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging

—Campground or RV park



Airline and
Cruise Travelers

B Cruise Travelers

f\

W Air Travelers

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%
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00 YOUR RESEARCH

35.0
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(Index Above 25)
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I Gender

B Female

II I| II Bl am
Q \p Q \p Q

U M RN
A P\

m Male
60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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I US Regions
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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I Residence Type
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Lodging
Preference

Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging

60.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%
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COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

49.0%!\ Agree, 25.8%

Strongly
agree, 23.2%

Neutral (neither
agree nor

disagree), 23.1%

Strongly
disagree, 11.7%
Disagree,

16.2%

(Base: Waves 1-52. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208,
1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213,
1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205,
1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204 and
1,209 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
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TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Agree, 26.4%

46.0% ‘V

Strongly
agree, 19.6%

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

32.5%

Strongly disagree Disagree,
9.3% 12.2%

(Base: Waves 6-52. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223,

1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201,
1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203,
1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204 and 1,209 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
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70%,07-6%
60%
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting
your community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

Historical data

Happy,
0
47.3% 257%
esHappy or Very happy  =sUnhappy or Very unhappy
60%
Very happy
21.6% ! 50% 47.3%
Neutral, 40%
31.7% 36.2%
y h 300, 3319 ““ 0'”
ery unhappy
7.7%
Unhappy, 20% 21.1%
13.4%
10%
(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-52. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203, Ab AN R\ Ab ,\9 > b"b O > D NS SO qj\ O 4k 1 A A
. p . ’ , p . 2 . N . . P . ’ p 15 p 1)
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, VW T (P PR N ot O O™ AT AP NGRS
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, SO D R o <® O o8 AR SR VR \© e W

1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,
1,216, 1,210, 1,204 and 1,209 completed surveys.)
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #2

Reported traveler booking
behaviors are still relatively,

but travel dreaming and

planning reached a

pandemic record




MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively
scheduled, in which months do you
currently plan to take any leisure
trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

14.2%

o\
©

\;\O

27.8%
24.4°
24.1% /°
21.2%
20.3%
18.3%
16.5% 16.5% 15,70, 16.4%
. 0
I I ]
N\ X < < < < < <
& s " NS $ @ ¢ 2 2 2 S
v ) W N VQQ @6\‘0 e}ao 0(30 @@\o «\& ,\Qi(’
coGQ\ © 604 000 r{l'o (5<
S



MONTHS OF EXPECTED LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months do you currently plan to take any
leisure trips? (Select all that apply)

mMarch 5-7 ==Jan 1-3
35% : .
Expectations up from beginning of the Expectations down from beginning of
year the year
30%
27.8%
25% 1 1% 24.49
12 %
20.3% :
20% '8 20/
16.5% 16.5%
15% 14.2%
10%
5%

0%
March 2021  April 2021 May 2021 June 2021 July 2021 August 2021 September October 2021 November December  Sometime in NONE OF
2021 2021 2021 2022 or later THESE - | HAVE
NO PLANS TO
TRAVEL RIGHT
NOW

Destina
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EXPECTED NUMBER OF LEISURE TRIPS IN 2021

Question: IN TOTAL, how many
leisure trips (of 50 miles or more

4.6%

10 or more

from your home) do you expect to 7 Mean = 2.8 trips The State of the
take in 2021? (Select one) 8 . 1.4% American Traveler
7 . 1.3% = 4.9 trips actually
3.3 taken in 2019

N W N O O

7.5%

9.29
(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,156 £

completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

13.8%

20.8%

] 17.2%

15.3%

Zero

| don't know 4.4%,

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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MONTH OF NEXT COMMERCIAL AIRLINE FLIGHT

Question: In what month do you March 2021 3.9%
expect you will take your NEXT TRIP April 2021 4.5,
ON A COMMERCIAL AIRLINE?
May 2021 5.8%
June 2021 6.3%
(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) July 2021 7.99/,

August 2021

5.5%

September 2021 6.6%

October 2021 5.0%

November 2021 3.8%

December 2021 - 3.5%

Sometime in 2022 or later

26.9%

20.4%

Never - | don't or won't travel by air

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: HOW MANY LEISURE

TRIPS do you expect to take (even if Lero 40.2%
tentatively) during the next three
months?
] 25.1%
| expect to take leisure trips
2 15.3%

Mean = 1.4 trips
(Up from 1.3 last week)

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

9.0%

4.7%

5.6%

5 or more

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
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LEISURE TRIPS EXPECTED (BY MONTH)

W Zero One B 2 or more

Question: How many leisure trips do
you expect to take (even if 100%

. . )
tentatively) in each of these months? 90%

80%

, 70%
(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 712 completed 60% 32.8% 31.0%

0
surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) 37.9%

50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%
March April May

Note: Respondents were asked to report trips planned in the remaining days of March
and the first 7 days of June.
DestinationéAnalysts
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DESTINATION TYPES EXPECTED (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

QUQS“O“: On ihese Ieisure irips, Cities or mefropo"fqn areqs
which of the following are you
expecting to visit?

38.8%

Small towns, villages or rural
destinations /attractions

36.1%

32.9%

Beach destinations/resorts

(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents expecting to State, county or regional parks or recreation - 20.6%
travel in the next three months, 712 completed areds .
surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)
U.S. National Parks - 18.9%
Mountain destinations /resorts (including ski
13.4%
resorts)

11.3%

Theme or amusement parks

4.7%

Desert destinations /resorts

NONE OF THESE 6.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60%
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EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Under $100 7.1%

Question: How much IN TOTAL do

you expect to spend on the leisure
trips you will take in the next three- $100 - $499
month period?

23.6%

$500 - $999 21.1%
(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 723 completed
surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) $1000 - $1999 17.2%
$2000 - $2999 13.9% Mean = $'| 463

(Up from $1,388 last week)

$3000 - $5000 13.7%

Over $5000 3.5%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
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BUDGET CONSCIOUSNESS AROUND TRAVEL (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Compared to most recent
three months, how budget conscious Much more budget conscious
will you be while traveling in the

NEXT THREE MONTHS?

21.9%

50.3%

(Up from
44.6% last week)

______7______1

More budget conscious 28.4%

| will be while

traveling.
39.4%

Neither more nor less budget conscious

(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents expecting to

fravel in the next three months, 712 completed

surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) Less budget conscious 5.4%

Much less budget conscious I2.7%

8.1%

(Unchanged from
8.6% last week)

______7______1

\

| don't know I2.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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LEISURE TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Question: Thinking carefully about
how you expect to spend your
income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS,
please use the scale below to
describe your spending priorities.
(Select one)

Leisure travel will be a

(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents expecting to

travel in the next three months, 712 completed
surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Extremely high priority

High priority

Somewhat high priority

Neutral - neither high nor low priority

Somewhat low priority

Low priority

Extremely low priority

0%

2.5%

2.3%

5%

8.0%

10% 15%

14.1%

L 5 N N N N N N N _§N | -----J

\

20%

19.0%

. 58.3%
- (Up from 55.5%
i last week)
25.2% _i
28.9%

12.8%

. (Down from 14.2%
last week)

25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%



TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which

of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the

34.3%

Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip

sentence) Talked to a friend or relative about a future 30.7%
trip e

In the PAST WEEK | have 7 1 . 1 %

27.5%

Researched travel ideas online

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209 completed
surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) Made travel reservations (lodging,

transportation, tickets, etc.)

15.0%

Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
printed visitor guides, etc.)

10.7%

NONE OF THESE 28.9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)
In the PAST WEEK | have

50%
January 1-3 ® January 8-10 B January 15-17 B January 22-24 B January 29-31 B February 5-7 B February 12-14 © February 19-21 B February 19-22 B March 5-7

40% 37.5%
34.3% I
30.7% ¥
30% f f 27.5% 28.9 7%
20% —p
15.0%
10.7%
- IIII I IIIII
Day-dreamed about Talked to a friend or Researched travel Researched travel Made travel NONE OF THESE
taking a leisure trip  relative about a future ideas online ideas offline reservations (lodging,
trip (magazines, printed  transportation, tickets,
visitor guides, etc.) etc.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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DESTINATIONS DAY-DREAMED ABOUT

Question: What destination(s) did
you day-dream about visiting?

(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents daydreaming
about travel destinations, 414 completed surveys.

Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Florida
Hawaii

Las Vegas
California
New York
Paris
Chicago
Maine
Disney World
Orlando
New Orleans
Europe
Texas
Scotland
Spdain

Disney
Caribbean islands
Branson

New Jersey
Los Angeles
Bora Bora

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%



KEY
TAKEAWAY #3

The proportion of travelers
who report that they will wait
to get a vaccine before

traveling is dropping fast.



TRAVEL UNTIL GETTING THE VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm not traveling until | am able to get a vaccine.

Historical data

Neutral (neither agree

J ) 23.6% emAgree or Strongly Agree  smDisagree or Strongly Disagree
nor disagree), 23.6%

0
Agree, 15.8% 55%
50%
(0)
36.9% <> o
39.5%
40%
Di 36.5%
isagree,
Stronzg:y] % 1> o ’ ‘ 36.9%
agree, .17 309, 33.1%
0
25%
Strongly disagree
92)5 7%)9 ' 20%
\\“\5\@&@ \\~\\ v\q,\@é\q, 044(1,0600\ 00(\\(\'1,\@
Q& \&\o“\ RS \\>\‘\°\~\‘b va \*Q R X O o° e o° RPN
N
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Will you take (or

have you already taken) one
of the COVID-19 vaccines?

(Base: Waves 27, 30, 35-52 data. All
respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206,

1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207,
1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,

1,216, 1,210, 1,204 and 1,209 completed

surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

44.1%

41.5%

Sep  Oct
11-13 2-4

39.2%

Nov
6-8

42.0%

49.6%

46.2%

44.7%

40.7% |

Nov Nov Nov Dec
13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6

% Who Say Yes

54.1%

51.7%

Dec Dec Dec
11-13 18-20 25-27

60.1%

an

1-3

Jan Jan Jan Jan
8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31

1.4%
5.6/|‘ ot

Feb
5-7

57.0% 56.3%
54.7%

507%| | |

Feb Feb Feb March
12-14 19-21 26-28 5-7




ONE WORD TO DESCRIBE COVID VACCINE

Question: What ONE WORD best describes how you feel about
taking the COVID-19 vaccine?

Yes - Will Take Vaccine

e WORRIED PROTECTED

P u"afﬁ‘HllPEFll ‘%""’e;’%ohus

EXCEU.[NT
ANXIUUS
READY
CURIUUS
CAREFUL UNSURE
FUN WESINE

) HPREABIIE \F-
mmnnnn )l ’f MAS'
F|NE ~~~~~

= CAUTIOUS

UVEIT

CANT WAIT
AMATING

Destination ¢ Analysts
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IRRITATED

Maybe

mINDIFFERENT S s
| DON'T KNOW

AREDE
NnBAD s c UNCROWN - RESEARCH NOT SAFE CAUTIUUS
Fuuu NS u R

VIVID UNTRUSTWORTHT UsmecessaRt NOT GOOD UNCOMMITTED

CUNFUSED 0 R R I E D

THEY SUCK

DANGEROUS
ANXIOUS

CONCERNED
HOPEFUL

- Will Not Take Vaccine

SCAM
DISGUSTED sc ARED
HAPPY

i o
SAFETY
UNSURE DANGEROUS
NERVOUS
BAD NEVER
AFRAID FEAR
ClL -, - WORRIED
. AGAINST

FREEDOM AAAAAAA
T UNCESSART APPR;HENSHWE Hg!ﬂUl



REASONS THEY WILL NOT TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: What are the primary 38.3%

Concerns about side effects

reasons you will not take one of

[ ] 1 o
the COVID-19 vaccines? (Select all The vaccines were not adequately tested 29.6%
that apply) | don't know enough about the vaccines 26.1%
(Base: Wave 52 data. Respondents who WILL The vaccines are dangerous 21.1%
NOT take a COVID-19 vaccine, 285 completed ' .
surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) I'm not worried about COVID-19 20.0%

13.1%

The vaccines are not effective

11.6%

W . I I N t I'm waiting for herd immunity 11.5%
I O COVID-19 is not real/it's a hoax - 8.3%

Too difficult to get an appointment - 6.1%

Take a Vaccine B

It's too expensive . 4.7%

— Oy

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Others need the vaccine more than me

NONE OF THESE

Destination ¢ Analysts
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REASONS FOR BEING UNCERTAIN IF THEY WILL TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: What are the Concerns about side effects 48.3%

primary reasons you are not

. . . | don't know enough about the vaccines 36.8%
certain if you will take a
° 1 0
COVID-19 vaccine? (Select all The vaccines were not adequately tested 29.29%,
that qpply) Too difficult to get an appointment 17.5%

17.4%

Others need the vaccine more than me

13.1%

I'm waiting for herd immunity

The vaccines are dangerous 11.9%

M ig ht - I'm not worried about COVID-19 10.4%
The vaccines are not effective - 8.4%

Ta ke a Va CCi n e Religious reasons - 6.1%

It's too expensive . 4.8%

COVID-19 is not real/it's a hoax I 2.7%

NONE OF THESE - 5.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun
planning (or booking) any future
travel in anticipation of the

COVID-19 vaccine being widely
available? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 52 data. All respondents,

1,209 completed surveys. Data collected 0
March 5-7, 2021) Yes, 37.8%

No, 62.2%

lllllllllllllll



TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you begun planning (or booking) any future travel in anticipation of the COVID-19 vaccine being widely
available? (Select one)

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #4

More travelers report their
employers have begun
traveling again for business.

Many expect changes in

business travel policies over

the longer-term.




BUSINESS TRAVEL AT WORK

Question: Prior to the COVID-19
pandemic, did people at the
company/organization you work for
travel for business purposes? (Select
one)

Yes, 44.8%
No, 45.4%

(Base: Waves 52 data. Employed respondents, 801
completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

I’m not sure,

9.8%

Destination ¢ Analysts
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HAS COMPANY RESUMED BUSINESS TRAVEL?

Question: To your knowledge, have
people at the company/organization
you work for started traveling for
business purposes again?

(Base: Waves 52 data. Employed respondents in
companies that traveled for business prior to the
pandemic, 357 completed surveys. Data collected

March 5-7, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

% YES

24.2%

September 4-6, 2020

26.7%

October 2-4, 2020

48.3%

March 5-7, 2021



HAS COMPANY ANNOUNCED WHEN WILL BUSINESS TRAVEL RESUME?

20%
Question: Has the
company/organization you work for 18%

given any indication on when

0 0
company business travel will begin 16% % YES
again? 1 4%

12%

(Base: Waves 52 data. Employed respondents in
companies that traveled for business prior to the 10% 9.6% 9.7%
pandemic who have not announced a resumption of

travel, 194 completed surveys. Data collected March

5-7,2021) 8%

6%

6.1%

4%

2%

0%
September 4-6, 2020 October 2-4, 2020 March 5-7, 2021

00 YOUR RESEARCH



MONTH RESUMPTION OF BUSINESS TRAVEL IS EXPECTED

Question: Which month do you
anticipate company/organization
you work for will begin traveling for 40%
business again?

(0]
457 42.1%

35%
30%
(Base: Waves 52 data. Employed respondents in 25%
companies that traveled for business prior to the
pandemic who have not announced a resumption of 20% foTTTTT TS S s ’
travel, 194 completed surveys. Data collected March !
5-7,2021) 15%
10%
5%
1.6%
0%
G
2%
'&& Q
o)
NS \g
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EXPECTATIONS FOR CHANGED BUSINESS TRAVEL POLICIES

Question: You said earlier that you
have taken BUSINESS TRIP(S) in the
past 2 years.

In the longer-term (2-5 years from Yes, 49.5%
now), do you feel the COVID-19
experience will change the way your
employer does business travel?

No, 31.3%

(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents traveling for
business in the past 2 years, 386 completed surveys.

Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

| don't know /
I'm not sure,

19.2%

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXPECTED BUSINESS TRAVEL CHANGES

Question: In which of the following
ways do you expect your employer
will change its business travel over
the longer term? (Select all that

apply)

(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents traveling for
business in the past 2 years who expect their
company to change business travel policies, 193
completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Fewer overall business trips taken

Smaller groups traveling on business
trips

Shorter trips (fewer days in length)

More webinars or virtual meetings to
replace travel

More restrictive travel budgets

More restrictive health or safety
protocols for traveling staff

NONE OF THESE

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%



Question: How much do
you agree or disagree with
this statement?

Looking forward, | hope that
| don’t have to travel as
much for business as | did
before the pandemic.



HOPES TO NOT TRAVEL AS MUCH FOR BUSINESS POST PANDEMIC

Question: How much do you agree

or disagree with this statement? Strongly agree 24.7%

~-53.3%

Looking forward, | hope that | don't

have to travel as much for business
as | did before the pandemic. Agree

28.6%

(Base: Waves 52 data. Respondents traveling for Neutral (nel’rher agree nor

business in the past 2 years, 386 completed surveys. diSdg ree)
Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

30.2%

10.6%

Disagree

o |
-16.6%

Strongly disagree 6.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

00 YOUR RESEARCH



KEY
TAKEAWAY #5

Opinions are mixed on recent
decisions by governors to
fully re-open their states for

business right now.



OPINIONS ON STATES RE-OPENING FULLY NOW

Question: Earlier this week, the
governors of the states of Texas and
Mississippi lifted coronavirus

Strongly approve 23.3%

restrictions, doing away with mask

mandates and allowing all

businesses to operate at 100 percent

capacity. Approve

- 39.6%

16.3%

How do you feel about this change

in policy? Neutral (Neither approve nor
disapprove)

15.7%

1
\

-—,

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209

completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021) Disapprove 14.8%

.- 44.7%

29.9%

Strongly disapprove

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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STATE RE-OPENINGS AND DESTINATION APPEAL

Question: All else equal, if a state

I

I

fully lifted its coronavirus restrictions Much more appealing 19.6% i
now, would this make that state a .- 34.3 0/0

more or less appealing destination i

to visit? (Select one to complete the I

More appealing 14.7% i

sentence)

"
1
\

Lifting coronavirus restrictions now
Neutral (Neither more nor

less appealing)

would make a state a

21.0%

place to visit

Less appealing 14.2%

- 44.7%

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209 Much less appealing 30.5%

completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

"
1
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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ONE WORD TO DESCRIBE STATES REOPENING FULLY NOW

Question: What ONE WORD best describes the policy of states lifting all coronavirus restrictions now?

Policy Makes These States More Appealing
(as a travel destination)

Geikis H&F”ble Neressary i
Hurray Brave S m a r Fa nta StIC F(S/)\(»)lerd
ScaredW|§V§| Don °H o3l ANXious
Da”ng F'Pn at I Iy SS; ’l‘l" Optimistic p py sfety
Safe atrio 'C ulah Shllt }:{Palt“e remature
gl L FUpY Llfe Courageous Crl'_\OlS American Disaster Ngtrt‘c\ l n g
Free ldk b Knew Appealing
FLIHHYH_Ope Overd leg - H N iElCu!IeLJ
SickVé“r » I
POOI' quhl

Confident

Okay"

Chill en Better

Absolutely Vorderty Perfec
Op
N O Belated - 7AmaZIng HeftyI EXCe”ent leeratmgl Rellef

Rich Time Annoqu
Excited
Concern
Hoorah

an ' Cautlrg(p\su AW@SO m eRerlue]ve

Posmve” "

Anything

34.3% of all travelers
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Policy Makes These States Less Appealing
(as a travel destination)

Emotional AnX'OUSAS|n|ne

Mature idiotsyl]l ® Bioniecssm SCAN€bevaststing
precarly I d OTS. Hasty.

GOOd Neecetin blcar%alse
Sxrresponsiblé’:
Harmful raz STaYFooIhardyDarmg eanderthaIShortU[ﬁfg(’afSoon

Ok y Unmfmmed G d

Terribl Wro n Wa';tee i ReC kI e S S Know BO I d k\’\/rerkless
UR| SKYy

nwnse

Loss @ Hate I“

Dum
Deadly Criminal

o ing Ye Repubh(S:dé“rV Dlsappomted Jail [y Questionableppeaing d
2eary nger=s. remature

Masks Horrible b ‘”élqemss
oron
Ignorant ) 1.
e |Sh |0RIQKS CareleSSAwesome

"“"“Neath Assholes uncaring

Ridiculous Sad o ”"“ Retarded

44.7% of all travelers



o

FINAL THOUGHT \ .
It doesn’t appear that the

pandemic has led
travelers to give up on the

traditional visitor
information center model.
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PAST USE OF VISITOR INFORMATION CENTERS

Question: On any of your
domestic trips in the PAST FIVE (5)
YEARS, have you ever gone to a
Visitor Information Center (i.e. a
physical location that provides
tourist information to visitors)?

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

lllllllllllllll

Yes, 45.3%

I'm not Sure,

9.5%

No, 45.2%



INTEREST IN USING VISITOR INFORMATION CENTERS THIS YEAR

Question: How interested would

Very interested 24.0%

you be in using a Visitor

Information Center on any of your

=~ 54.4%

domestic trips in this year?

30.4%

Interested

1
\

(Base: Waves 52 data. All respondents, 1,209
completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)
Neutral—neither interested nor

uninterested

34.4%

Uninterested . 5.5% i
-~ 11.1%
Absolutely zero interest . 5.6% i
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

lllllllllllllll



SERVICES DESIRED IN VISITOR INFORMATION CENTERS

Question: If you traveled in the Staff in masks _46.2%
NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS, which of Ability to ask staff questions and /or get _ 43.4%
these would you want in a Visitor recommendations 0

36.7%

Other guests required to wear masks

35.1%

Physical distancing strictly enforced

completed surveys. Data collected March 5-7, 2021)

22.7%

22.1%

Signage indicating recent cleaning activity

Digital brochures 21.7%

21.0%

Serving guests in an outdoor space

100% self-guided--no staff 19.6%

NONE OF THESE

14.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50%  60%
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Travelers Interested in Using
Visitor Information Centers

Agree that discounts make them more interested in
traveling in the near term and are more budget
conscious

Nearly half have started planning future travel in
anticipation of the vaccine being widely available

The vast majority have done some kind of travel
dreaming and/or planning in the last week

Likely to consider spending on leisure travel to be a
high priority

More likely to have traveled internationally and on an
escorted group tour in the past 2 years

Are affluent, live in urban areas and are the parents of
school-aged children



TAKEAWAYS

—

Q00.

Enthusiasm for travel is on a roll, moving forward nicely
again this week.

Reported booking behaviors are still muted, but travel
dreaming and planning reached a pandemic record.

The proportion of travelers who report that they will wait to
get a vaccine before traveling is dropping fast.

More travelers report their employers have begun traveling
again for business. Many expect changes in business travel
policies over the longer-term.

Opinions are mixed on recent decisions by governors to fully
re-open their states for business right now.



Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

o @Destination Analysts Research
@Destination Analysts, Inc




Join Us for DMA West 2021 Tech Summit

March 10th at 10:30am PT

The Future of Visitor Guides: How COVID is Shaking Up the
Printed Visitor Guide vs. eBook Debate and

What It Means for Your DMO

March 11th at 9:00am PT
Maximizing the Utility of Geo-Location Data



http://tech.dmawest.org/
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* Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
* Audience Persona Identification

* Brand Performance

* Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
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* Resident + Stakeholder Research

* Advertising Testing
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Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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